
List of Designated Clearing Banks 

 
Sr. 

No Name of the Bank Address Contact Person 

1  ICICI Bank Ltd.  

 ICICI Bank Ltd.  
IFSC Banking Unit (IBU)  
Unit no. 408, 4th Floor,  
Brigade International Financial  
Centre (BIFC),  
GIFT SEZ, GIFT City, 

Gandhinagar –382355, 

Gujarat, India.  

 Mr. Manish Misra  
Head IBU  
Mobile: 9819718592  
Email: manish.misra1@icicibank.com  
  

   Mr. Sunil Teli  
Mobile: 7990675953  
Email: sunil.teli@icicibank.com  

2  YES Bank Ltd.  

   YES, Bank Ltd          
IFSC Banking Unit (IBU)          
Unit no. 901, 9th Floor,          
The Signature Building no. 13B,      
Zone-1, GIFT SEZ, GIFT City,        
Gandhinagar – 382355,    

   Gujarat, India.           

  

Mr. Deepak Raj K.   
Executive Vice President  
Mobile: 9727796080  
Email: dlibugiftcity@yesbank.in  
  
Mr. Linu Abraham  
Vice President  
Mobile: 8469069226  
Email: linu.abraham@yesbank.in  

3  Kotak Mahindra   
Bank Ltd.           

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.           
IFSC Banking Unit (IBU)           
Unit no. 1002, 10th Floor,          
The Signature Building no. 13B,      
Zone-1, GIFT SEZ, GIFT City,        
Gandhinagar – 382355,   
Gujarat, India.         

  
Mr. Hrishikesh Parmar      
Branch Head  
Mobile: 8308317925           
Email: hrishikesh.parmar@kotak.com        
          
Mr. Sanjiv Pendem   
Mobile: 7045996001         

   Email: sanjiv.pendem@kotak.com    
 

4 Indusind Bank Ltd 

 
Indusind Bank Ltd. 
IFSC Banking Unit (IBU) 
Unit no. 408, 4th Floor, 
The Signature Building no. 13B, 
Zone-1, GIFT SEZ, GIFT City, 
Gandhinagar – 382355, 

   Gujarat, India. 

 
Mr. Kaushik Chatterjee 
Deputy Vice President 
Mobile: 9920209335 

   Email: chatterjee.kaushik@indusind.com 
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5 
 

Axis Bank Limited 
 

Axis Bank Limited 
IFSC Banking Unit (IBU) 
Unit no. 403, 4th Floor, 
The Signature Building no. 13B, 
Zone-1, GIFT SEZ, GIFT City, 
Gandhinagar – 382355, 
Gujarat, India. 

 
Mr. Hetal Shah 
Assistant Vice President 
Mobile: 8733060241 
Email: Hetal1.Shah@axisbank.com 
 
Mr. Hardik Patel 
Senior Manager 
Mobile: 8980396001 
Email: Patel.Hardik@axisbank.com 

6  State Bank of India    

     
State Bank of India IFSC  
Banking Unit (IBU)          

Unit no.  1401,14th Floor,          
The Signature, Building no. 13B,     
Road 1C, Zone 1,          
GIFT SEZ, GIFT City,      

Gandhinagar – 

382355,   Gujarat, 

India.  
          

  
 Mr. Harpreet Singh   
 Chief Manager Operations  
 Mobile :7984424747  

Email: ibu@statebank.com  

  
 Mr. Ranjan Kumar Singh  
 Manager Operations  
 Mobile: 7229878555  
 Email: ops.ibu@statebank.com  

7  RBL Bank Limited    

RBL Bank Limited     
IFSC Banking Unit – Gift City,    
Unit no. 705, 7th Floor,     
Signature Building,    
Block no. 13-B, Zone-1,     
GIFT Multiservice SEZ,    
Gandhinagar – 382355    

  
Mr. Namit Dua  
Head IFSC Banking Unit  
Mobile: 9833661576  
Email: Namit.Dua@rblbank.com  
  
Mr. Mr. Elvis DMello 
Operations Incharge 

Mobile: - 9879731426 

Email: - elvis.dmello@rblbank.com 

  

Mr. Mr. Maulik Shah 
Operations 

Mobile: - 9429272009 

   Email: - Maulik.Shah@rblbank.com 
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